GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY

CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. V-S00021-MCO-3  CONTRACT NO. V-500021-MCO
CONTRACTOR: i ion In
The Collage Companies
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: STC ASC LEVEL 1 MISC. IMPROVEMENTS (COLLAGE) D/B
CONTRACT DATE: 04/20/22 NTP: 04/12/22
ISSUE DATE: 02/06/23 (Ref. C.C. 01/24/23)

Work covered by this Change Order may proceed after Conlraclor execules and retums this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Owner's Authorized Representative) AND after
Conlractor receives a Change Order Nolice lo Proceed or a fully execuled copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will increase or decrease the Conlract Amount and Time

to complete by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and olher condilions of the Centract shall apply lo this Change Order unless expressly modified by this
Change Crder.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: VARIOUS REVISIONS ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME
Provide all labor, equipment and malerials to assist with the airline {SC=gu ial Completion / FC=Final Completion)
relocalion from the North Terminal to the new Terminal C. This change sSC EC
order replaces Field Change Order No. 8. ADD: $22,665.52 ORIGINAL: 120 a0
THIS CO: 0 0
TO DATE: 0 0
TOTAL : 120 90
ORIGINAL SC DATE: 08/09/22
REVISED SC DATE: 08/09/22

SOURCE OF FUNDS  General Airport Revenue Bonds.

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE 5 22,665.22
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 3 50,000.00
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 82,532.08
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 0.00
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 155,197.30

PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 45.3%

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE
AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF
PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE
CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS R9R,GOST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO
THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY TH| 66% mﬁ

S T e,

‘\
CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HA?I'%EEEN @%]-MNGBW‘R%F‘G}ATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS
RESBO.R "\, Cx 2

SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLICENTITY CRIMES SUBMI
CONTRACTOR'S ACC

ATTEST:

Luke Walsh, Secretary

L/ wr
ASCEPTED AND APPROVED TO PROCEED: “, s
“e,, e W
M . / / LTI T L
B IO el 2 I13/22

(JARIPROJECT MANAGER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE
Geotech Consultants International, Inc., dba GCI, Inc. - Jamie McGonagill NON (9/

Z wlt 8N 2//3/a7 /o =R 3/0'{3
INTERIM SR. VICE PRESIDENT, CAPITAL PROGRAMS DATE FOR 6w~i7t\cuéF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DATE
Scolt Shedek Kevin J. Thibaiit

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY
BY: [Not Required]

DATE
ATTEST:

GOAA Construction Farm #0040 (Implemented January 2002 / Revised Oclober 2010)


http:22,665.52

